RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Aπy Dkt No. 062331-5002

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rouli ZHOU, Genze SHAO, Xinrong LIU, Qingyun ZHANG, Jingan RUI, Ye ZHANG, Yueying JIN, Ming LIN and Sha ZHANG	Name: <u>Peking University</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) aπached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: Department of Cell Biology School of Basic Medical Sciences
3. Nature of conveyance:	Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, CHINA
■ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): CHINA
Other	
Execution Date: September 29, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/540,539	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes 图 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Washington, D.C. 20004 Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Dean L. Fanelli Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original October 4, 2006 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

1-WA/2638200.1

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0536

700290409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 062331-5002-US JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page $\underline{1}$ of $\underline{4}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

HUMAN CANCER-RELATING GENES, THE PRODUCTS ENCODED THEREBY AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF

for which we men an application of United States Letters Patent on June 24, 2005, (Application No. 10/540,539); and

WHEREAS Peking University, whose post office address is Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for and foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all this invention in any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignce, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful invention in said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignce, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have not cannot be		
	Rouli ZHOU Full Name of First Assignor	
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHA0	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address	
First Witness Signature JinJeng Zhao	Roube Zhon First Assignor's Signature	
Yan Wu	September 29, 2006 Date	
Second Witness Signature Gan W	Names of additional inventors attached 🔀 Yes 🔲 No	

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/2627328.1

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 062331-5002-US JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 2 of 4

	Genze SHAO Full Name of Second Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Janseng Zhao Second Witness Printed Name Yan Wu Second Witness Signature Yan M	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Fenze Shav Second Assignor's Signature September 29, 2006 Date
	<u>Xinrong LIU</u> Full Name of Third Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Janfang Zhao Second Witness Printed Name Yan Wu Second Witness Signature Yan Wu Second Witness Signature	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xuevuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Xin rong Lin Third Assignor's Signature September 29, 2006 Date
	<u>Oingvun ZHANG</u> Full Name of Fourth Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Jinfeng Zhen Second Witness Printed Name Van Wu Second Witness Signature	September 29, 2006

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/2627328.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 062331-5002-US JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 3 of 4

	Jingan RUI
	Full Name of Fifth Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Jinfeng Zhao Second Witness Printed Name Van Wu Second Witness Signature	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Lagan Rue Fifth Assignor's Signature September 29, 2006 Date
	<u>Ye ZHANG</u> Full Name of Sixth Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Jinfeng Ihao Second Witness Printed Name Yan Wu Second Witness Signature Can	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Sixth Assignor's Signature September 29, 2006 Date
Second Witness Signature	Yueying JIN Full Name of Seventh Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfeng ZHAO First Witness Signature Jinfeng Zhow Second Witness Printed Name Van Wu Second Witness Signature	Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Legan Seventh Assignor's Signature September 29, 29, 2006 Date Names of additional inventors attached X Yes No.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/2627328.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 062331-5002-US JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 4 of 4

Ming LIN Full Name of Eighth Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Jinfang ZHAO Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address First Witness Signature Janfang Zhaw Eighth Assignor's Signature Second Witness Printed Name September 29. 2006 Date
Second Witness Signature
Sha ZHANG Full Name of Ninth Assignor
First Witness Printed Name Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Nueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Second Witness Printed Name Department of Cell Biology, School of Basic Medical Sciences, Peking University, No. 38 Nueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, China Address Ninth Assignor's Signature
Second Witness Fillied Name September 23. 2006 Date Second Witness Signature Names of additional inventors attached Yes No

1-WA/2627328.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0540